DML-Series, EN / 10411
TrigasDM GmbH  ●  Erdinger Str. 2b  ●  85375 Neufahrn  ●  www.trigasdm.com
DML SERIES
P E L T O N  W H E E L  F L O W M E T E R S
       F O R  M E A S U R E M E N T S  A S  L O W  A S  3.8 ml/min
Datasheet
DML Series Pelton Wheel Flowmeter Datasheet  / 10411
TrigasDM GmbH 2020/11  2

DML Series Pelton Wheel Flowmeter Datasheet  / 10411
TrigasDM GmbH 2020/11  7
Model numbering key DML Series
Type code: #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6
Example: DML 0,6 AF -BC -1 -S
1 Code
Type DML
2 Code Size / Measuring range liquids
Pelton
wheel
0.6  iØ 0.6 mm Orifice
1.0  iØ 1.0 mm Orifice
2.0  iØ 2.0 mm Orifice
4.0  iØ 4.0 mm Orifice
5.0  iØ 5.0 mm Orifice
3 Code Process connection
 GF G threads, ½” Female
4 Code Bearings
Bearings
-BC Ball Bearings, Ceramic, Liquids only
-BA Ball Bearings, Stainless, Liquids only
-JL Jewel Bearing, Sapphire, Liquid
-JG Jewel Bearing, Sapphire, Gas
5 Code Material housing and internals
Material -1 1 - 1.4305/303, 1.4104/430F Rotor
6 Code Housing Configuration
Housing -S Standard
Model numbering key Pickoff
List of available Pickoffs.  Consult factory for compatibility and special applications
Type Part
Number Description
RF
Pickoffs
101466 Low Profile, Pivot, with PT100, 6-lead, 5m cable with ODU 7-pin half-shell connector, -55 to +180°C
101128 High Profile, 2-pin MS connector, -74 to + 204°C
101130 High Profile with PT100, 4-pin MS Bayonet connector, -55 to + 125°C
101463 High Profile with PT100, 4-pin MS Bayonet connector, extended Temperature Range : -200 to + 230°C
101104 High Profile, NPT ½” thread and 20 cm flying leads, -74 to + 204°C
101103 High Profile with PT100, NPT ½” thread and 20 cm flying leads, -55 to + 177°C
Amplified
RF
Pickoffs
101462 High profile, 3-pin MS connector, -40 to +125°C
101461 High profile, 5m 3-lead shielded cable with flaying leads, -40 to +85°C
CF High profile with PT100, -40 to +125°C
Special
Purpose